
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No: 1.1A/APMSIDC/2024-25 

Dt:06.05.2024 (Bids received on dt: 24.05.2024) Procurement and Supply of MBBS 

books for Central & Departmental Library for 2nd Phase five new medical colleges in 

A.P, are hereby requested to send their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of 

Preliminary Technical Evaluation Report which is placed in website 

https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 05.00 PM, dt: 08.06.2024. 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
Date: 06.06.2024. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur. 

           
Name of the Bidder: M/s. Ahuja book company Pvt. Ltd 

Sl. 

No 

Document Description Description Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/-        Online payment 

Pg. No. 60 

ID. No. 2242819 

Dt: 11.05.2024 

Rs. 11,800 

Complies 

2 EMD (Refundable) 7,00,000 Pg. No. 61 

Online payment: 

7,00,000/- 

ICICI payment ID: 2243368 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Pg. no: 62 Complies 

4 List of items offered with author 

and publications details 

Pg. no: 63-127 Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. no: 128 to 139 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details 

Format B1 along with supporting 

documents 

Pg. no: 140 

SD: 141 to 184 

Not 
Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Pg. no. Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description Description Remarks 

Certificate as per Format B2 145,150,172,177,179,180,181,182,183 

8 Financial Capability Details 

Format B3 (Manufacturer) 

NA Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details 

Format B3-A (Distributor) 

Pg. No. 185 

Avg. Annual turnover: 43.65 Cr 

Net worth: 17.06 Cr 

Complies 

10 Letter of authorization to sign the 

bids 

Pg. no. 214 

 

Complies 

11 Copy of the GST Certificate and 

Details of IT Returns (Last 3 

years) - PAN copies.  

Pg. no. 215 (GST Exemption 

certificate) 

PAN: AABCA8857D 

Pg. no. 219 (2021-22), 

Pg. no. 220 (2022-23), 

Pg. no. 221 (2023-24) 

Complies 

12 The Manufacturer, must have 

necessary quality certifications 

for both processes and products 

such as ISO 9001 (Quality 

Management System for 

Organization) 

Pg. no. 223 

ISO 9001 valid: 10.07.2026, 

ISO 10002 valid: 10.07.2026 

Complies 

13 Memorandum of Articles Pg. no. 225 to 235 

 

Complies 

14 All the uploaded Technical bid, 

to be attested by a Gazette 

Officer or properly notarized or 

self-attested 

Self-attested Complies 

15 General information about the 

Tender 

Pg no. 236 Complies 

16 Declaration form Pg. 237 Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description Description Remarks 

17 DPIIT certificate (if applicable) NA Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

Total Books required per college 
3836 

2020-21 2021-
22 

2022-23  

Total Books required per 5 college 
 

19,180   3089 

 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to insufficient past performance B1 along with 
supporting documents 

 

Name of the Bidder: M/s. Tarun Books Pvt. Ltd 

Sl. 

No 

Document Description Description Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/-        Pg. no. 123 online 

ID: 22433 

Rs. 11,800 

Complies 

2 EMD (Refundable) 7,00,000 Pg. no. 125 

Rs. 7,00,000/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Pg. no. 127 Complies 

4 List of items offered with author and 

publications details 

Pg. no. 129 to 249 Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. no. 251 to 263 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 

along with supporting documents 

Pg. no. 265 

SD: 266 to 301 

Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate as 

per Format B2 

Pg. no. 305 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

(Manufaturer) 

NA Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 

(Distributor) 

Pg. no. 305, 307 

Avg. Annual turnover: 

Complies 



Sl. 

No 

Document Description Description Remarks 

9.98 Cr 

10 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg. no. 339 Complies 

11 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details of 

IT Returns (Last 3 years) - PAN copies.  

GST Exemption 

PAN: AAGCT2652N 

IT returns  

Pg. no.347 (2021-22) 

Pg. no. 349 (2022-23) 

Pg. no. 351 (2023-24) 

Complies 

12 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 

quality certifications for both processes 

and products such as ISO 9001 (Quality 

Management System for Organization) 

Pg. no. 355 ISO 9001 

valid: 06.05.2024 

P. no. 357 ISO 10002 

valid: 06.05.2024 

Complies 

13 Memorandum of Articles Pg. no. 359 to 369 Complies 

14 All the uploaded Technical bid, to be 

attested by a Gazette Officer or properly 

notarized or self-attested 

Self-attested Complies 

15 General information about the Tender Pg. no. 371 Complies 

16 Declaration form Pg. no. 373 Complies 

17 DPIIT certificate (if applicable) NA Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

Total Books required per college 
3836 

2020-
21 

2021-22 2022-23  

Total Books required per 5 college 
 

19,180  2,30,05,673 56,70,903 

 

Remarks: Provisionally qualified  

 

 

 


